MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1 COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE DNLY Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SEP 0 8 2003	
CASPERS, Carl A.	Otto Bock Healthcare LP
	14800-28 th Avenue North
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) and the Yes 🗵 No	Minneapolis, MN 55428
Nature of conveyance:	
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	09-15-2003
\Box Security Agreement \Box Change of Name	
□ Other	
	102550658
Execution Date: August 18, 2003	0200058
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is:
ir and document is being med together with a new a	pprication, the excelation date of the apprication is.
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/445,176	B. Patent No(s).
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01
concerning document should be mailed:	
Lynn C. Cameron, #44,581	
FAEGRE & BENSON LLP 2200 Wells Fargo Center	
90 South Seventh Street	
Minneapolis, MN 55402-3901	
612/766-8073	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit
	any overpayment to deposit account8. Deposit Account number: 06-0029
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
. Statement and signature.	SE TINS STACE
	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is
a true copy of the original document.	
	Λ Λ
Lynn C. Cameron, #44,581 Lynn (<u>September 4, 2003</u>
Name of person signing Signature	Date
Atty Docket No.: 55508-292917	A
	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 th required cover sheet information to:
	th required cover sheet information to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
M2:20565783.01	,
· · · ·	
	DATENT
	PATENT REEL: 014476 FRAME: 0568

ASSIGNMENT

. .

844 -

WHEREAS, I, Carl A. Caspers, of 33346 Shorewood Drive, Avon, MN 56310, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PULSATING PRESSURE CHAMBER AND METHOD FOR FLUID MANAGEMENT, in which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States, which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Serial No. 10/445,176, filed May 23, 2003, and for which an international application was filed, identifiable by International Application No. PCT/US03/16460 filed May 23, 2003, both of which claim the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application, Serial No. 60/383,159 filed May 23, 2002, and

WHEREAS, Otto Bock Healthcare LP, a Corporation of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal offices at 14800-28th Avenue North, Minneapolis, MN 55447 (hereinafter "said Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith.

I Further Authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

I do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT REEL: 014476 FRAME: 0569

- -

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand on the date written below.

73 Caspers Date

STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Henrepik</u>)

On this $\underline{18}$ day of \underline{Aucust} , before me personally appeared Carl A. Caspers, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Zoren-Relson nette

Notary Public

M2:20560758.01

JEANETTE K BROWN-NELSON Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

PATENT REEL: 014476 FRAME: 0570

RECORDED: 09/08/2003